as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company 
to conduct the audit of cost records of the Company for the 
financial year ending 31 March 2026 as prescribed under the 
Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 be paid a fee 
of Rs. 2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses that may be 
incurred during the course of audit and the said cost audit fee 
be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

Registered Office:	 By order of the Board
Oxygen House	 Linde India Limited

[...]

Auditor of the Company for a term of 5 (five) consecutive years 
commencing from 1 April 2025 and to hold office from the conclusion 
of the ensuing Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) till the conclusion 
of 94th (Ninety Fourth) AGM of the Company to be held in the year 
2030-31, at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twenty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of- 
pocket expenses that may be incurred during the course of audit of 
Secretarial records of the Company for the financial year ending on 
31 March 2026. The remuneration for the subsequent year(s) of their 
term shall be determined based on the recommendation of the Audit

[...]

for your approval.

Item No. 6

The Board of Directors of the Company had on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment of M/s Mani & 
Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Regn. No. 000004) as the Cost Auditors  
of the Company at a fees of Rs. 2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 
and Thirty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out- of- 
pocket expenses that may be incurred during the course of audit 
of cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 
on 31 March 2026.

Notice

M/s Mani & Co. has vast experience in the field of cost audit